# Arab American University - Palestine Bylaws of the Board of Trustees of 2022 AD

## Article (1):

This bylaw is called (bylaws of the Board of Trustees of the Arab American University for the year 2022 AD), and it starts effective as of the date of its approval by the Board of Directors of the Arab American University Company.

Article (2):

## Article (12):

The legal quorum for attending the sessions is two-thirds of the members. In the event that the quorum cannot be completed in the first session, the second session will be held in a period of not less than four days and not exceeding fifteen days

#### Article (18):

The remuneration of the members of the Board of Trustees is as follows:

- 1. Two scholarships throughout the term of the board. It is preferable that these scholarships be distributed to more than two students. The faculties of Dentistry and Medicine are excluded from these scholarships. The scholarships granted to the Board of Trustees are subject to the conditions and instructions for graduation at the university.
- 2. A financial reward of USD 2000 for each meeting for those who attend the meeting.

#### Article (19):

In the event that the Chairman of the Board of Trustees is invited to a meeting outside Palestine, the administration of the university company shall bear the expenses of accommodation and travel for him/her.

#### Article (20):

This bylaw, after its approval, annuls all previous bylaws related to the same subject.

### Article (21):

This bylaw was issued by virtue of a resolution by the Board of Directors on 27/07/2022 AD. It enters into effect as of the date of its issuance and signature by the Chairman of the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors shall have the right to add any amendments it deems necessary to this bylaw.